C U R R E N T  L I M I T I N G  FUS E S
As the demand for improved transformer and system
protection against high fault currents continues to grow,
the electric utility industry has increasingly adopted
current-limiting fuses. Their energy-limiting
characteristics help prevent catastrophic transformer
failures by reducing fault energy to a manageable level.

INTERRUPTING
RATING
H-J CAT. #
KV RMS AMPS
RMS AMPS
SYMMETRICAL
--
BODY LENGTH
"A"
OVERALL
LENGTH
"B"
FUSE
DIAMETER
"C"
30 50,000 9F59CBC030 6.09 7.09 2.21
40 50,000 9F59CBC040 6.09 7.09 2.21
125 50,000 9F59CBC125 9.89 10.92 2.21
150 50,000 9F59CBC150 9.89 10.92 2.21
165 50,000 9F59CBC165 9.89 10.92 2.21
200 50,000 9F59CBC200 9.89 10.92 2.21
50 50,000 9F59CBC050 6.68 7.70 2.21
65 50,000 9F59CBC065 6.68 7.70 2.21
80 50,000 9F59CBC080 6.68 7.70 2.21
100 50,000 9F59CBC100 6.68 7.70 2.21
15.5 kV 165 50,000 9F59CBD165 15.49 16.53 2.21
30 50,000 9F59CBD030 8.17 9.17 2.21
40 50,000 9F59CBD040 8.17 9.17 2.21
50 50,000 9F59CBD050 8.17 9.17 2.21
65 50,000 9F59CBD065 11.01 12.01 2.21
80 50,000 9F59CBD080 11.01 12.01 2.21
100 50,000 9F59CBD100 11.01 12.01 2.21
125 43,500 * 9F59CBD125 15.49 16.49 2.21
150 43,500 9F59CBD150 15.49 16.49 2.21
30 50,000 9F59CBE030 11.68 12.68 2.21
40 50,000 9F59CBE040 11.68 12.68 2.21
50 50,000 9F59CBE050 11.68 12.68 2.21
65 50,000 9F59CBE065 15.29 16.29 2.21
80 50,000 9F59CBE080 15.29 16.29 2.21
100 50,000 9F59CBE100 15.29 16.29 2.21
65 50,000 9F59CCF065 18.32 19.32 3.29
80 50,000 9F59CCF080 18.32 19.32 3.29
100 50,000 9F59CCF100 18.32 19.32 3.29
125 50,000 9F59CCF125 18.32 19.32 3.29
140 50,000 9F59CCF140 20.97 21.97 3.29
165 50,000 9F59CCF165 20.97 21.97 3.29
200 50,000 9F59CDF200** 20.97 25.97 3.29
DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
8.3 kV
10.0 kV
17.2 kV

INTERRUPTING
RATING
H-J CAT. #
KV RMS AMPS
RMS AMPS
SYMMETRICAL
--
FUSE
DIAMETER
"A"
BODY LENGTH
"B"
OVERALL
LENGTH
"C"
40 50,000 9F59TBC040 2.2 10 11.2
50 50,000 9F59TBC050 2.2 10 11.2
65 50,000 9F59TBC065 2.2 10 11.2
80 50,000 9F59TBC080 2.2 10 11.2
100 50,000 9F59TBC100 2.2 10 11.2
125 50,000 9F59TCC125 3.3 10 1 1.2
150 50,000 9F59TCC150 3.3 10 11.2
200 50,000 9F59TCC200 3.3 10 11.2
250 50,000
300 50,000
40 50,000 9F59TBD040 2.2 15.42 16.62
50 50,000 9F59TBD050 2.2 15.42 16.62
65 50,000 9F59TBD065 2.2 15.42 16.62
80 50,000 9F59TBD080 2.2 15.42 16.62
100 50,000 9F59TCD100 3.3 15.42 16.62
125 50,000 9F59TCD125 3.3 15.42 16.62
150 50,000 9F59TCD150 3.3 15.42 16.62
250 50,000
300 50,000
40 50,000 9F59TBE040 2.2 15.42 16.62
50 50,000 9F59TBE050 2.2 15.42 16.62
65 50,000 9F59TBE065 2.2 15.42 16.62
23.0 kV
DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
8.3 kV
This rating is achieved by paralleling 2-9F59TCC225 fuses.